
HLL/PCD/IMMU-06/15-16      Date: 20.08.2015 
 AMENDMENT No.3 

 
 
Tender Enquiry No.:  HLL/PCD/IMMU-06/15-16  dated 03.08.2015 
Items of Procurement: Cold Chain Equipments under routine Immunisation 

 
Section I: Notice Inviting e-tender 
 

1. Page no.3 Clause no. 1 
 
Existing 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Schd. 
No: 

Item Name 
e-Tender Ref. 

No (Event No.) 
Consignee# 

Total Quantity 
(nos.) 

EMD 
Amount(Rs) 

1 

1(a) 

Low Voltage 
Stabilizer (110-
240 V)* 

3000000266 GMSD Karnal              3,596   2,15,760  

1(b) 3000000267 GMSD Mumbai                3,309   1,98,540  

1(c) 3000000268 GMSD Chennai                 1,704   1,02,240  

1(d) 3000000269 GMSD Kolkata                 3,960   2,37,600  

 
Read As 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Schd. 
No: 

Item Name 
e-Tender Ref. 

No (Event No.) 
Consignee# 

Total Quantity 
(nos.) 

EMD 
Amount(Rs) 

1 

1(a) 

Low Voltage 
Stabilizer (100-
240 V)* 

3000000266 GMSD Karnal              3,596   2,15,760  

1(b) 3000000267 GMSD Mumbai                3,309   1,98,540  

1(c) 3000000268 GMSD Chennai                 1,704   1,02,240  

1(d) 3000000269 GMSD Kolkata                 3,960   2,37,600  

 
 
 
All other Terms and Conditions of Tender Enquiry Document will remain 
unchanged. 
----------------------------------------------------xxxxxx------------------------------------------ 


